

То:	Media
From:	Luke Peters, Director of Parks & Recreation
Contact Info:	(608) 348-9741 ext. 2238
Subject:	Outdoor Park Shelter Reservation Procedure Change

Monday, December 16, 2019

## **Shelter Reservation Procedure Change**

Beginning January 2, 2020, the Platteville Parks and Recreation Department will be accepting reservations for the Legion Park Event Center and all outdoor park shelters within a 12-month time frame instead of the current calendar year.

Legion Park Event Center reservations for individual halls, or the entire Event Center, will be accepted starting January 2, 2020 for dates after May 15, 2020. The Event Center is anticipated to be completed by April 15, 2020.

Reservations can be made by calling or emailing the Recreation Department during normal business hours. A list of complete outdoor park shelters and their amenities can be found at: <u>www.platteville.org/recreation/page/shelter-reservations</u>

Questions can be directed to the Recreation Department at (608) 348-9741, Ext. 2238.